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1. fil5c^N15tillfltUallii6910111fifiD 
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Pc.):111i1144117,11.4f1151,fili4Dlefla,11i51f1f15Trlklf-115111f11011U1 (reference sample) 114 

I5lcommiana-mitirNanl4cnini5vilIntilicowariltrflliz,unlritotvict,i -nliurrunicvneiain5  

I511/1011J1a115`,',1 41T 11.M.2562 1NM6If151t1;11-1filf1T1LVOAI5fAaaJflkS091  (complete blood count : 

	

CBC) Iq0195iittlIN IM-in,f64`141717;11)0 SYSMEX 	XN-l0 tA4 011161hlf'i1 61161 (reference range) 

cihti'f10114-JEMAIM4,14114T1.4 150 fluilalco.tY6-11 18-6711 (01EMEJ 39.5 111) bOttrii9(9510411,a14 150 W1.4 

18-791_1 (oltPAo 43.7 it]) ik510114flaJcli”,1 951f151,11U1 CBC aQ;11.49n51Jfli (normal range) 

1111r1V1'01_11-115f1”Altfil'AOADIgiTIATI4  14 paratmeter 14ttrifii White blood cell (WBC), Neutrophil 

(NEU), lymphocyte (LYM), Monocyte (MN), Eosinophil (E0), Basophil (BASO) ,Red blood cell (RBC) , 

Hemoglobin (HB), Hematocrit (HCT), MCV, MCH, MCHC,RDW tot platelet (PLT) 40aecV105t,iltd") 

Utriflif1F1fillni0116-1161Iq0199517FlArMilPlai (parametric method) ifT1-140agit15t'Altd1)1111if1F1 

f111ntigii611"611wiTita1l4co1511Jmai (non-parametric method) (V15111/11)1,1)tArlOcCA'N15Z1I19hIf11 

61161 (reference range) --ifin151t,MT.','IliqtA01641441TFISYSMEX
1  

 XN-l0 ciA116 -1610E,J:1141fil 

4-altFaJTI''.41`417;11955)0y:e10100aJil_Alf115`111qVi'DIJiii111-11,,Alfrilti11 (91151,9i1 2) kt.fl.:ditclAlf(GlflEJ (71154 3) 



,=; 
01151111 1 P0f115411-ntli9Inlf1161161 flEJ OM parametric method kta,' non-parametric method 1f1 

A0151,f151t1164141171SYSMEX i4 XN-10 

i'Afi161161 (reference Range) 

Parameter FEMALE MALE Unit 

1. WBC 4.3-9.7 4.7-10.5 x103/µ.L 

2. NEU 43.7-72.6 42.4-69.2 % 

3. LYM 20.5-47.3 22.0-47.0 % 

4. MONO 3.0-7.4 3.7-9.6  

5. EO 0.4-5.7 0.6-7.9  

6. BASO 0.2-1.1 0.2-1.1 % 

7. RBC 4.07-5.23 4.33-6.01 x106 /4  

8, HB 12.2-14,7 13.0-17.1 g/dL 

9. HCT 37.2-44.8 39.5-51.3 0/0 

10. MCV 80.9-95.5 80.2-96.4 if. 

11. MCH 25.6-31.9 25.9-32.5 pg 

12. MCHC 30.8-34,2 31.3-34.8 g/dL 

13. RDW 11.6-14.6 11.7-14.9  

14. PLT 185-386 169-359 x10-)A.L 
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01 -111/1  2 A1511tt lticlitiltni9h1f1161161tFIL (A) tt,t'Ainlf1161161`1111955)1f1101 SYSMEX 	XN-10 (B) 

FEMALE 

Parameter Reference Range 

(A) 

Reference Verify 

(B) 

Evaluation 

1. WBC (x103/µL) 4.4-10.3 4.3-9.7 Pass 

2. NEU (%) 40.4-77.8 43.7-72.6 Pass 

3. LYM (%) 20.3-47.9 20.5-47.3 Pass 

4. MONO (%) 3.4-9.7 3.0-7.4 Pass 

5. EO (%) 0.4-7.5 0.4-5.7 Pass 

6. BASO (%) 0.0-1.1 0.2-1.1 Pass 

7. RBC (xl 0641) 4.0-5.5 4.07-5.23 Pass 

8. HB (g/dL) 12.0-14.9 12.2-14.7 Pass 

9. HCT (%) 37.0-45.7 37.2-44.8 Pass 

10. MCV (fL) 80.4-95.9 80.9-95.5 Pass 

11. MCH (pg) 25.0-31.2 25.6-31.9 Pass 

12. MCHC (g/dL) 30.2-34.2 30.8-34.2 Pass 

13. RDW (%) 11.7-15 11.6-14.6 Pass 

14. PLT (x103/4) 150-400 185-386 Pass 
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015111/1 3 A1511111EJlariEJIA')11611611,;i1J (A) ktact9lfil6116T11141,f1101 SYSMEX 7:14 XN-10 (B) 

11MAIMS10 

MALE 

Parameter Reference Range 

(A) 

Reference Verify 

(B) 

Evaluation 

1. WBC (x103/4) . 	4.5-11.3 4.7-10.5 Pass 

2. NEU (%) 40.3-70.3 42.4-69.2 Pass 

3. LYM (%) 18.7-48.3 22.0-47.0 Pass 

4. MONO (%) 3.9-12.3 3.7-9.6 Pass 

5. E0 (%) 0.8-9.2 0.6-7.9 Pass 

6. BASO (%) 0.0-1.1 0.2-1.1 Pass 

7. RBC (x106/4) 4.20-6.10 4.33-6.01 Pass 

8. HB (g/dL) 12.7-16.9 13.0-17.1 Pass 

9. HCT (%) 40.3-51.9 39.5-51.3 Pass 

10. MCV (fL) 80.6-98.8 80.2-96.4 Pass 

11. MCH (pg) 25.8-33.1 25.9-32.5 Pass 

12. MCHC (g/dL) 30.8-34.6 31.3-34.8 Pass 

13. RDW (%) 11.9-14.5 11.7-14.9 Pass 

14. PLT (x103/4) 150-400 169-359 Pass 

1. n11)11lh")111611'61 (reference Range) fri9fl4altijateitAticwkfliallmitiii164ual 

um.-ilfmcdililfhlwantLfiu4014117ifil5 

2. r1/l\talhEita11/itrh4n15)Thit115Mr1151aciO111En d5t1114?1fl -111bOtFW1VILf115ifIli1Plihtrits11 

i9 ir11fuin15lui51wm11r1nm5 
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2. illatali0 

togiotaliatt= Iflia161114L-FlIfilf115A5PA11,f151t,'Ilf115Atiqtd, f101.4%01dAtSDRAM1  

(Erythrocyte Sedimentation Rate : ESR) 

1. 197tf15a5lf151nI6o11aTF11rl1n15ova ESR IMMV-01 20 'W11/1 

2. Y11111551 ESR 11lia11101 EDTA talrbht.i'4NEM51 

3. tfliN51,ffilt1161111417111filfl'illJi(1 111/111,IrgCr%ilil Westergren method 

It11,17i1J105111-1 (gold standard method) 

1. 14111,&iti 	 tm.ti,nm1waulun15igull51u 

2. aqi0fIlVillM15F1q1,40b0Mfltflt016011111171Y1111151f151t,11#111i1AVA 

3. ilD161.4.M11Jr7IWIAI11fl114f11551,151t.',11kbatd11-1N11-15t1J1J manual 

ilf115d114 Barcode6U01FilriV15-MIMirilIJ -15iliflrODDIAMM`145t9J1J LIS 

4. 5,';.',Jt.lt,1,-)15"fflOtll,f1fltil'Eflifili'lLI1015.,19 11-1`7;1971,-0111,IfY1511q"01 01J 1 9511. 
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